## JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY OF VERONA COMMON COUNCIL AND THE TOWN OF VERONA TOWN BOARD TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2019 6:30 P.M. – VERONA FIRE STATION 101 LINCOLN STREET, VERONA, WI 53593

- 1. Call City of Verona Common Council Meeting to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Call Town of Verona Town Board Meeting to Order and Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval of minutes from the October 29, 2019 Joint City of Verona Common Council and Town of Verona Town Board
- 6. Announcements
- 7. Presentation by Dan Machotka
- 8. Discussion on Intergovernmental Agreement between the Town of Verona and the City of Verona for Fire Protection Services
- 9. Adjournment Town of Verona Town Board
- 10. Adjournment City of Verona Common Council

Luke Diaz, Mayor Mark Geller, Town Board Chair

Posted: Verona City Hall

Verona Town Hall Verona Public Library Miller's Supermarket

City Website: www.ci.verona.wi.us

Town Website: www.town.verona.wi.us

NOTICE: IF YOU NEED AN INTERPRETER, MATERIALS IN ALTERNATIVE FORMATS, OR OTHER ACCOMMODATION TO ACCESS THE MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY CLERK AT 845-6495 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRECEDING THE MEETING. EVERY REASONABLE EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO ACCOMMODATE YOUR REQUEST.